MOSFETs & IGBTs
Progress in Power Switching
Selection Guide
STM i c r o e l e c t r o n i c s
M o r e  I n t e l l i g e n t  S o l u t i o n s
STE70NM50 500 0.05 8.6 70 ISOTOP 190 532 9.9 37 15
STY60NM50 500 0.05 8.6 60 Max247 190 532 9.9 37 15
STE48NM50 500 0.1 7.0 48 ISOTOP 87 520 7.8 30 15

14
Fast Diode version in blue characters
Part Number Nomenclature
Channel Polarity
N = N-Channel
P = P-Channel
DN or DP = Dual N-Ch or Dual P-Ch
C = Complementray Pair
100
0.0055 STE250NS10 200 900
0.006 STE180NE10 180 142
200 0.024 STE110NS20FD 110 360
0.08 STE53NC50 53 310
500 0.13 STE38NB50 38 159
0.14 STE38NB50F 38 159
600 0.135 STE40NC60 40 308
VDSS  RDS(on) (max) ID(cont)  RDS(on) (max) Qg (Typ)
@ 10V P / N @ 4.5V @ 10V
[V] [Ω] [A] [Ω] [nC]
L = Logic Level
10V Drive Optimized
LL = Logic Level
4.5V Drive Optimized
V = Super Logic Level
(2.5V ÷ 2.7V Drive)
FD = Fast Diode
Special Features
Breakdown Voltage
divided by 10
with the exception of:
• 55V and 75V
• TSSOP8, SOT23-6L, SO-8
Technology
E = EHD1 (STripFET 1st gen)
F = EHD2 (STripFET 2st gen)
H = EHD3 (STripFET 3st gen)
FS = EHD2+Schottky Diode
S = PowerMESH Medium Voltage
B = PowerMESH I
C = PowerMESH II
C…Z = PowerMESH III
K…Z = SuperMESH
M = MDmesh
03FNPST 70 L
C = TSSOP8
T = SOT23-6L
N = SOT-223
L = PowerFLAT
SJ = PowerSO-8
S = SO-8
D…T4 = DPAK (Tape & Reel)
B…T4 = D2PAK (Tape & Reel)
V = PowerSO-10
Q = TO-92
D…-1 = IPAK
B…-1 = I2PAK
P = TO-220
P…FP = TO-220FP (Full Package)
W = TO-247
Y = Max247
E = ISOTOP
Package Type
Indicative Current Range
In development
15 16
DPAK D2PAK TO-220 TO-220FP TO-247 Max247 ISOTOP
+Diode +Diode +Diode Full Pak+Diode +Diode +Diode +Diode
320 Logic Level 30
Fully Clamped
0-10 kHz
20
375 30
3